

Announcement

To the Copenhagen Stock Exchange and the press

Noerresundby, Denmark, 1 June 2007 Stock Exchange Announcement no. 09/2007 Number of pages: 1

Voting rights and capital of RTX Telecom A/S

Pursuant to Section 17, article 2 of executive order no. 226 of 15 March 2007 regarding issuers' disclosure requirements, RTX Telecom hereby announces the total number of voting rights and the total capital of the company per 1 June 2007:

The total number of voting rights 9,434,051
The total share capital (DKK) 47,170,255

The share capital is distributed on 9,434,051 shares of DKK 5 each. All shares carry the same rights and the shares are not divided into classes of shares.

Best regards, RTX Telecom A/S

Tage Rasmussen President & CEO

Questions and further information: Erling Andersen, CFO, tel. +45 96 32 23 00

Please visit RTX Telecom's website at: www.rtx.dk.

RTX Telecom A/S

Strømmen 6 DK-9400 Nørresundby, Danmark

Tel : +45 96 32 23 00 Fax : +45 96 32 23 10 VAT# : DK 17 00 21 47 Web : www.rtx.dk E-mail : info@rtx.dk